GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2644
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2004

FACILITIES FOR AMOUSI AIRPORT
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a request is pending for consideration of the Government of Uttar Pradesh to provide the landing, parking and R.N.F.C. facilities free of charges for the planes of State Government at the Amousi Airport, Lucknow;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )

(@) No request is pending with Airports Authority of India to provide free landing and parking facilities for the aircraft belonging to the State Government of Uttar Pradesh at Amousi Airport, Lucknow.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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